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NOTES FROM BOB TEETER 

THURSDAY: 

Cleveland. At suburban good government meeting with 23 newspapers 

hit taxes, trust must be earned, don't overpromise, ~eneral good 

government theme) and differences between GRF and JEC. 

Ethnic drop-by in Cleveland. Stress family, morality. 

FRIDAY: 

Arrival statement in Wisconsin; strong pitch to elderly, health care, 

inflation, etc. 

In St. Louis, try to make some statements in Missouri referring to 

Kansas City, (we've got troubles there). General statement on arrival 

can be the feeling good/Spirit of St. Louis idea. 

Texas -- arrival. Go with a written statement, major stress on differences 

between GRF and JEC. Make it a high class statement stressing that there 

must be more government spending under Carter, less for Defense, more for 

programs we can't afford, therefore, more taxes or inflation. 

DO NOT ATTACK CARTER. We have to be very careful on this one. Hit the 

differences hard but no attack. 
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SATURDAY: 

Major theme throughout day should be the good government idea. 

Remember the people in suburbs don't want less government as much as 

they want government to solve their problems; hit quality of life 

issues. 

In Buffalo and Syracuse stress family, moral government, neighborhoods, 

parental involvement in schools etc. Heavy ethnic and Catholic voters. 

SUNDAY: 

In Ohio and Michigan the major emphasis should be on job and taxes. 

In Detroit and Grand Rapids talk about what Ford has done. In Detroit 

(City center - not suburbs) talk about mass transit. 

Major emphasis in Michigan, particularly in Grand Rapids must be 

"I need your help". We cannot overdue "the hometown boy" appeal. 



RATIONALE: 30-MINUTE PROGRAMS IN CALIFORNIA, ILLINOIS, OHIO, PENNSYLVANIA, 

AND NEW YORK. 

The locally-originated half-hour programs give us an opportunity to reach 

hundreds of thousands (and, in most states, millions) of voters in a controlled 

situation deliberately designed to emphasize the most positive and appealing 

aspects of the President and his record. 

A thoroughly professional, non-threatening moderator/host can bring 

out the best of the President and allow him to make the strongest case for 

his election. The format allows the President to present himself in a relaxed, 

low-key way -- in marked contrast to the tense, competitive debate situation, 

the aggressive, strident stump style or the risky, unpredictable press confer-

ence format. 

The suggested format also gives us a captive audience for the best of 

our positive advertising. We can use a 60-second spot at the opening of the 

thirty minutes, two of the 5-minute films during the program and a 30- or 60-

second spot at the end. 

In addition, the format gives us the opportunity to utilize family members 

and/or politically-strong supporters (Scranton, Percy, Thompson, etc.) or 

Democratic supporters. 

Following is a model format for the proposed 30-minute program. 



TIME 

:60 

:90 

2:00 

:30 

1:30 

:30 

4:20 

:30 

1:30 

:30 

1:30 

:30 

1:30 

:30 

4:20 

:30 

1:30 

:30 

30-MINUTE LIVE PROGRAM 

ACTION ELAPSED TIME 

Ford Commercial runs :60 

Moderator introduces program 2:30 
briefly, talks about importance 
of election, leads President to 
first comment 

President Ford - general comment 4:30 
on what is at stake, most important 
issues, differences with Carter, etc. 

Moderator follow-up question 5:00 

Ford response 6:30 

Moderator introduces 5-minute film 7:00 

"Biography" film (or "Family" film) 

Moderator - brief comment on film to 
President, introduction of family 
member or key supporter, question 
to that person 

Response - "How campaign looks in that 
state" 

Moderator question to President Ford 

President Ford response 

Moderator question to President Ford 

President Ford response 

Moderator introduces 2nd 5-minute film 
"Achievements" 

"Achievements" film runs 

Moderator question to President Ford 

President Ford response 

Moderator introduces leading Democrat 
supporter from area 

11:20 

11:50 

13 :20 

13 :50 

15:20 

15:50 

17:20 

17:50 

22:10 

22:40 

24:10 

24:40 



30-MINUTE LIVE PROGRAM (cont) 

TIME 

1:30 

:30 

2:20 

1:00 

ACTION 

Leading Democrat's statement 

Moderator's final lead-in for 
President 

President'su:-ap-up statement 

Long shot of studio, "Feeling 
Good About America" plays -
with narrator V.O. 

ELAPSED TIME 

26:10 

26:40 

29:00 

30:00 
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