## The original documents are located in Box 24, folder "Teeter, Bob - Notes" of the Michael Raoul-Duval Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

#### **Copyright Notice**

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Michael Raoul-Duval donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

why NC5 (Teeter) = " Represend Campanger" Stontegy - Announcement O Proudentred commingen to become is as concern I can contribute to process of ingrung It - making A wetter 200th year focus on issues. DA company which for une so win the electron - Speak (at times) before adverse andrerice to generate news liberalo for crimo speech. I also repredente gled" Ford positions - go for change along Two "slice of life" stuff (2. FORD 1/18)

on his record.

Teeter) issues are only a means
to establish perioral qualities

of voters j personality for

more important (8 xs) than

some which protes thinks is most

Med Strond Advocates programmed to ATTACK Context + build Fack pursual chackenities . good people / P must crock Leads -e.g. Simon

SERALO SERALO

· good margenet - our recom w/ anthority

> boyatics Sneech masered Advancemen.

- Key: Advertising.

· need good people -> not Penny · decision - maker.



Teeten A send latest copy of our deept · Can make pretty good can that
a let of travel huts p.

any partsian act by GK=

hurt him. the CAN NOT ATTACK. totally
under outs P's something & don't lin't last munite possibility of Capholic ; mobile type middle - hadhie anie the Issue: Thomas Divineship of life

Alternatus A11 608 607. -23 truket spitters + Judenets - Split Judonadats plus 10-15 7. Demos, . strategy au GoP 2 60-707 Independent 3 15 %. Domocrated Bond, Brook pushing Core , RR, , Schweiker, fettle pegha neone then average little guenger

-

Key- this group chartened by MOBILITY : all Conservative fected splitter

burning

Crime

Conservative & property takes Key apperwardly Mobil. Not idelogically consarating they are progratically consenute 577. rejected patting themselves on blood D confarative scale. Reject shis want. (2. 10RD 1/10 for middle of roader (2. 10RD 1/10RD on issues.

" must take Canter on and vil ) be intentable. o must force him to cut need to force carter to talk
about national Bermant issues
(such as Humphay - Hunking) It Ak may be position up on the splitter. owns boat NE ( CORDLIG ) is CORTER against mortgage deduction? Our tanget group - change demographielly as you more west. (very arts- ) fear)

> - not lathelin in went - more educated.



Dinner w/ Tester (7/12) O Add new demention to family strongth - P. should be associated up Grand Repido - P's frieds one D.C. Labbient + Vail. Deem t understood gruy he's trying to get to vote for him - re-do This section in while book. \* 3 No major desire for CHANGE to Attack Carter set up Lithanams Agraded Carter Jens " "

Catholics "

Out Jet Culoub to ask

Canta - H-H; For Blacks; abordion, gun control

3 Carter Duo no Francis: psychologically is very calculating 6 Contigue perceived as MOST Republican. O One of GRF beggest mustake 10 to move P Constitutions Amend on Burning (berul) (8) & Should spend major ho resources on: (B) auto-Carters and (B) print Ads

Descentras

Social consendra - C & Economic lebent - F &

The standard of the standard o

Selo Courright days

#### NOTES FROM BOB TEETER

#### THURSDAY:

- . Cleveland. At suburban good government meeting with 23 newspapers hit taxes, trust must be earned, don't overpromise, (general good government theme) and differences between GRF and JEC.
- . Ethnic drop-by in Cleveland. Stress family, morality.



#### FRIDAY:

- . Arrival statement in Wisconsin; strong pitch to elderly, health care, inflation, etc.
- . In St. Louis, try to make some statements in Missouri referring to Kansas City, (we've got troubles there). General statement on arrival can be the feeling good/Spirit of St. Louis idea.
- . Texas -- arrival. Go with a written statement, major stress on differences between GRF and JEC. Make it a high class statement stressing that there must be more government spending under Carter, less for Defense, more for programs we can't afford, therefore, more taxes or inflation. DO NOT ATTACK CARTER. We have to be very careful on this one. Hit the differences hard but no attack.

#### SATURDAY:

- Major theme throughout day should be the good government idea.

  Remember the people in suburbs don't want less government as much as they want government to solve their problems; hit quality of life issues.
- . In Buffalo and Syracuse stress family, moral government, neighborhoods, parental involvement in schools etc. Heavy ethnic and Catholic voters.

#### SUNDAY:

- . In Ohio and Michigan the major emphasis should be on job and taxes.
- . In Detroit and Grand Rapids talk about what Ford has done. In Detroit (City center not suburbs) talk about mass transit.
- . Major emphasis in Michigan, particularly in Grand Rapids must be "I need your help". We cannot overdue "the hometown boy" appeal.





# RATIONALE: 30-MINUTE PROGRAMS IN CALIFORNIA, ILLINOIS, OHIO, PENNSYLVANIA, AND NEW YORK.

The locally-originated half-hour programs give us an opportunity to reach hundreds of thousands (and, in most states, millions) of voters in a controlled situation deliberately designed to emphasize the most positive and appealing aspects of the President and his record.

A thoroughly professional, non-threatening moderator/host can bring out the best of the President and allow him to make the strongest case for his election. The format allows the President to present himself in a relaxed, low-key way -- in marked contrast to the tense, competitive debate situation, the aggressive, strident stump style or the risky, unpredictable press conference format.

The suggested format also gives us a captive audience for the best of our positive advertising. We can use a 60-second spot at the opening of the thirty minutes, two of the 5-minute films during the program and a 30- or 60-second spot at the end.

In addition, the format gives us the opportunity to utilize family members and/or politically-strong supporters (Scranton, Percy, Thompson, etc.) or Democratic supporters.

Following is a model format for the proposed 30-minute program.



Nowo

#### 30-MINUTE LIVE PROGRAM

TIME	ACTION	ELAPSED TIME
:60	Ford Commercial runs	:60
:90	Moderator introduces program briefly, talks about importance of election, leads President to first comment	2:30
2:00	President Ford - general comment on what is at stake, most important issues, differences with Carter, etc.	4:30
:30	Moderator follow-up question	5:00
1:30	Ford response	6:30
:30	Moderator introduces 5-minute film	7:00
4:20	"Biography" film (or "Family" film)	11:20
:30	Moderator - brief comment on film to President, introduction of family member or key supporter, question to that person	11:50
1:30	Response - "How campaign looks in that state"	13:20
:30	Moderator question to President Ford	13:50
1:30	President Ford response	15:20
:30	Moderator question to President Ford	15:50
1:30	President Ford response	17:20
:30	Moderator introduces 2nd 5-minute film "Achievements"	17:50
4:20	"Achievements" film runs	22:10
:30	Moderator question to President Ford	22:40
1:30	President Ford response	24:10
:30	Moderator introduces leading Democrat supporter from area	24:40

### 30-MINUTE LIVE PROGRAM (cont)

TIME	ACTION	ELAPSED TIME
1:30	Leading Democrat's statement	26:10
:30	Moderator's final lead-in for President	26:40
2:20	President'swrap-up statement	29:00
1:00	Long shot of studio, "Feeling Good About America" plays - with narrator V.O.	30:00



Teeter

I have to hold GOP defection

TO 10%.

Plane

To option 1 - Independent - 60-65

Democrate - 5-10

Option 2 - Independent - 50-50%.

Democrates - 20%.

meddle-upper class subtapy; Catholics; anti-Georg.

